
No L 138/40 Official Journal of the European Communities 21 . 5. 92

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Council Regulation No 729/92 of 16 March 1992 imposing a definitive
anti-dumping duty on imports on certain thermal paper originating in Japan and

definitively collecting the provisional anti-dumping duty

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 81 of 26 March 1992)

On page 3, recital ( 19), third indent :
for : '— Tomoegawa Paper Co., Ltd : ECU 563,75 per tonne (net weight).',
read : Tomoegawa Paper Co., Ltd : ECU 550,33 per tonne (net weight).'

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 2200/87 of 8 July 1987 laying down
general rules for the mobilization in the Community of products to be supplied as

Community food aid

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 204 of 25 July 1987)

On page 6, in the last subparagraph of Article 14 (3) (b) :
for : The recipient must cover risks beyond the supply stage.';
read : 'Risk cover beyond the supply stage must be taken out in favour of the recipient.'

Corrigendum to Council Decision 92/228/EEC of 25 February 1992 on the conclusion of the
Interim Agreement between the European Economic Community and the European Coal
and Steel Community, of the one part, and the Republic of Poland, of the other part, on

trade and trade-related matters

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 114 of 30 April 1992)

On page 1 in the title :
for : 'Council Decision of 25 February 1992 on the . . .',
read : 'Council Decision of 27 February 1 992 on the . .

and at the signature :
for : 'Done at Brussels, 25 February 1992.,
read : 'Done at Brussels, 27 February 1992.


